(Five years from commencement of lease deed) 

1 Date and Time of Commencement 
of EOI 

Date :- 02.01.2026  

2 Last Date for Submission of EOI Date :- 23.01.2026 at 5.00 PM 

3 Date and Time of Opening of EOI Date :- 23.01.2026 after closing 

4 EMD (in Rs.) Rs. 13,440 /- (Rupees thirteen thousand four hundred 
and forty  Only) 

For Dispensary-cum-Branch Office (DCBO)- 

Sl. 
No. 

Required place of building for 
Dispensary-cum-Branch Office 
(DCBO) 

Upper ceiling limit of required 
covered carpet area (in Sq. Ft. on 
Ground floor only) 

Locations where 
building is required